CITY OF TACOMA NEW HIRES FROM OCTOBER 1, 2014 to 08-13-2015 - PRA #15-931:

Annual Gender
PS group Job Title Salary Personnel Area Key
50100 Sewer Worker $47,674.00 Environmental Services Male
46070 Management Fellow $44,158.00 City Manager Female
50560 Hydro Utility Worker $62,088.00 Power Male
06110 Customer Service Representative $46,550.00 Customer Service Female
20730 Engineer, Principal $92,435.00 Power Male
71060 Railway Conductor $77,043.00 Rail Male
7105A Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92 $77,043.00 Rail Male
42010 Police Officer Recruit $58,594.00 Police Male
00060 Office Assistant $40,706.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs Male
52510 Power Supervisor Il $96,762.00 Power Male
01420 Business Analyst Il $73,653.00 Information Technology Male
10040 City Attorney, Deputy $144,477.00 City Attorney's Office Male
20830 Engineer, Senior $87,672.00 Water Male
40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
5241A Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7 $66,227.00 Power Male
40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
19990 Water Quality Specialist $65,416.00 Water Male
01420 Business Analyst Il $63,606.00 Information Technology Male
06110 Customer Service Representative $37,240.00 Customer Service Female
00060 Office Assistant $40,706.00 City Attorney's Office Female
42010 Police Officer Recruit $60,341.00 Police Male
11200 Management Analyst II $73,611.00 Power Female
52560 Line Equipment Operator $76,814.00 Power Male
50070 Collection Systems Worker $45,427.00 Environmental Services Male
53320 Equipment Mechanic, Heavy $66,477.00 Public Works Male
10090 Paralegal $59,550.00 City Attorney's Office Female
5241A Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7 $66,227.00 Power Male
23220 Program Devel Spec $56,118.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs Male
71060 Railway Conductor $77,043.00 Rail Male
20600 Engineer, Sr Principal $130,062.00 Power Male
01510 IT Analyst, Senior $88,982.00 Police Male
00310 Legal Assistant $44,782.00 City Attorney's Office Female
05040 Financial Assistant $49,150.00 Fire Female
50400 Grounds Maint Worker $47,424.00 Power Male
00060 Office Assistant $40,706.00 City Attorney's Office Female
40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Female
01360 Information Technology Supv $95,368.00 Information Technology Male
42020 Police Officer $81,078.00 Police Male
50100 Sewer Worker $47,674.00 Environmental Services Male
20920 Environmental Specialist $73,341.00 Planning & Development Svcs Female
20730 Engineer, Principal $97,157.00 Environmental Services Female
20700 Engineer $86,382.00 Power Male
51230 Power Analyst $111,738.00 Power Female

42020 Police Officer $75,754.00 Police Male



00060
43210
51010
42020
71270
5243A
40010
42010
40010
42010
01430
11350
51070
55110
42010
50600
20680
50600
06110
01240
07370
01240
11090
71400
20680
51190
06270
42100
11090
52560
11150
40010
11200
07380
05820
7105A
53320
11060
07030
11200
5241A
00180
42010
06120
42020
11000
50600
55230
20680

Office Assistant

Court Clerk

WWTP Operator

Police Officer

Rail Supervisor of Operations
Wire Electrician, Appren
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit

Business Analyst Il
Management Analyst IlI
WWTP Oper Supv

Sales & Service Representative
Police Officer Recruit

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Engineer, Associate

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Customer Service Representative
Computer Support Technician
Administrative Assistant
Computer Support Technician
Management Analyst |
Locomotive Mechanic 1
Engineer, Associate

Systems Power Dispatcher Cand
Solid Waste Worker

Crime Scene Technician
Management Analyst |

Line Equipment Operator
Human Resources Analyst
Firefighter

Management Analyst Il

Office Administrator

Utilities Econ, Sr.

Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Equipment Mechanic, Heavy
Human Resources Assistant
Risk Manager

Management Analyst II

Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7
Mail & Stock Processor

Police Officer Recruit
Customer Service Rep, Technical
Police Officer

Program Technician

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Telecom Technical Administrator
Engineer, Associate

$40,706.00
$40,227.00
$63,960.00
$85,114.00
$97,781.00
$65,624.00
$56,814.00
$58,594.00
$56,814.00
$58,594.00
$88,816.00
$80,350.00
$97,365.00
$42,515.00
$58,594.00

Environmental Services
Municipal Court
Environmental Services
Police

Rail

Power

Fire

Police

Fire

Police

Information Technology
Power

Environmental Services
Power

Police

$51,646.00 Water

$65,416.00

Public Works

$51,646.00 Water
$46,550.00 Customer Service

$57,138.00
$49,150.00
$46,987.00

Power
Environmental Services
Information Technology

$59,114.00 Water

$68,286.00
$65,416.00
$79,810.00
$41,787.00
$54,579.00
$51,563.00
$76,814.00
$74,381.00
$56,814.00

Rail

Power

Power

Environmental Services
Police

Finance

Power

Human Resources

Fire

$65,832.00 City Manager
$57,824.00 City Manager

$112,507.00
$77,043.00
$66,477.00
$38,293.00
$111,467.00

Power

Rail

Public Works
Human Resources
Human Resources

$70,034.00 City Manager

$66,227.00

Power

$38,480.00 Customer Service

$58,594.00
$59,030.00
$81,037.00

Police
Environmental Services
Police

$25,490.00 Community Economic Development
$51,646.00 Water

$75,026.00 City Manager

$83,866.00 Water

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



23490
11200
00060
71400
50020
51190
43210
11200
05250
11000
53380
00700
11200
06110
00700
43080
71060
50600
7105A
20600
05040
08150
40010
06120
71400
50350
01400
08150
42010
55110
51230
11350
06320
20110
11180
20830
25320
50100
00060
20680
01430
20860
42020
02990
01360
06110
07460
05200
42010

Development Specialist
Management Analyst Il

Office Assistant

Locomotive Mechanic 1

Street Maint Worker

Systems Power Dispatcher Cand
Court Clerk

Management Analyst Il

Tax & License Compliance Officer
Program Technician

Solid Waste Mechanic

Parking Enf Officer
Management Analyst Il
Customer Service Representative
Parking Enf Officer

Court Operations Supv

Railway Conductor

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Engineer, Sr Principal

Financial Assistant

Power Section Asst Manager |
Firefighter

Customer Service Rep, Technical
Locomotive Mechanic 1

Solid Waste Coll/Driver
Information Technology Manager
Power Section Asst Manager |
Police Officer Recruit

Sales & Service Representative
Power Analyst

Management Analyst ||

Conservation Program Coordinator

Engr Technician Il
Labor Negotiator
Engineer, Senior

Neighborhood & Community Svcs S|

Sewer Worker

Office Assistant

Engineer, Associate

Business Analyst Il

Park Supervisor Asst

Police Officer

Vehicle Parts Asst
Information Technology Supv
Customer Service Representative
City Manager, Asst

Financial Manager

Police Officer Recruit

$55,578.00

Planning & Development Svcs

$76,398.00 City Manager

$42,744.00 Planning & Development Svcs
$64,750.00 Rail
$47,424.00 Public Works
$79,810.00 Power
$40,227.00 Municipal Court
$74,526.00 Finance
$66,435.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs
$46,155.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs
$61,194.00 Environmental Services
$41,392.00 Public Works
$76,398.00 Power
$23,275.00 Customer Service
$41,392.00 Public Works
$73,590.00 Municipal Court
$77,043.00 Rail
$51,646.00 Water
$77,043.00 Rail
$106,621.00 Power
$49,150.00 Finance
$125,278.00 Power
$56,814.00 Fire
$59,030.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs
$64,750.00 Rail
$60,570.00 Environmental Services
$129,002.00 Information Technology
$154,731.00 Power
$60,341.00 Police
$42,515.00 Power
$91,603.00 Power
$90,979.00 City Manager
$40,810.00 Power
$66,310.00 Environmental Services
$110,386.00 Human Resources
$95,638.00 Power
$56,056.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs
$47,674.00 Environmental Services
$20,353.00 Power
$72,238.00 Power
$88,816.00 Information Technology
$71,136.00 Power
$83,491.00 Police
$53,685.00 Power
$105,331.00 Information Technology

$37,240.00 Customer Service
$179,213.00 City Manager

$86,403.00
$58,594.00

Finance
Police

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female



11060
06270
06110
07390
40010
53380
42020
20700
06130
43210
42010
20680
40010
42010
07200
40010
23430
40010
20970
08160
01180
41200
52560
42010
06270
40010
11200
05330
01240
40010
62250
07370
11060
11350
51050
11200
20700
00060
42100
55110
21250
42010
40010
5243A
50100
40010
31050
20100
07380

Human Resources Assistant
Solid Waste Worker
Customer Service Representative
Office Manager

Firefighter

Solid Waste Mechanic

Police Officer

Engineer

Utility Services Rep |

Court Clerk

Police Officer Recruit
Engineer, Associate
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit

Project Manager

Firefighter

Real Estate Officer

Firefighter

Environmental Technician
Power Section Manager
Information Tech Helpdesk Specialis
Communications System Tech
Line Equipment Operator
Police Officer Recruit

Solid Waste Worker
Firefighter

Management Analyst Il
Operations Mgr

Computer Support Technician
Firefighter

PAF Custodian

Administrative Assistant
Human Resources Assistant
Management Analyst ||
WWTP Maint Mach
Management Analyst II
Engineer

Office Assistant

Crime Scene Technician

Sales & Service Representative
Electrical Inspector

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Wire Electrician, Appren
Sewer Worker

Firefighter

Environmental Lab Scientist Il
Engr Technician |

Office Administrator

$40,248.00 Human Resources
$39,790.00 Environmental Services
$46,550.00 Customer Service
$81,037.00 Customer Service
$56,814.00 Fire
$61,194.00 Environmental Services
$75,754.00 Police
$74,422.00 Environmental Services
$52,853.00 Power
$40,227.00 Municipal Court
$60,341.00 Police
$68,744.00 Water
$56,814.00 Fire
$60,341.00 Police
$100,131.00 Information Technology
$56,814.00 Fire
$80,704.00 Public Works
$56,814.00 Fire
$63,710.00 Environmental Services
$218,920.00 Power
$45,219.00 Power
$99,715.00 Power
$76,814.00 Power
$58,594.00 Police
$39,790.00 Environmental Services
$56,814.00 Fire
$59,592.00 City Attorney's Office
$106,662.00 Public Works
$46,987.00 Information Technology
$56,814.00 Fire
$33,426.00 Public Assembly Facilities/PAF
$54,184.00 Power
$40,248.00 Human Resources
$80,350.00 Information Technology
$70,595.00 Environmental Services
$72,696.00 Water
$78,208.00 Water
$40,706.00 City Attorney's Office
$54,579.00 Police
$42,515.00 Power
$77,730.00 Power
$61,506.00 Police
$56,814.00 Fire
$65,624.00 Power
$47,674.00 Environmental Services
$56,814.00 Fire
$65,250.00 Environmental Services
$47,923.00 Environmental Services
$55,016.00 City Manager

Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female



07370
42010
03010
07370
80280
5243A
50350
05040
7105A
7105A
07370
11200
05250
20700
07200
07370
40010
05040
40010
12110
00060
42010
05040
42010
40010
50680
03070
00060
00060
71060
20110
42010
07390
05250
11200
43210
50990
40010
55350
20970
11090
51190

Administrative Assistant
Police Officer Recruit
Warehouse Tech
Administrative Assistant
Engineer in Training

Wire Electrician, Appren
Solid Waste Coll/Driver
Financial Assistant

Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Administrative Assistant
Management Analyst Il

Tax & License Compliance Officer
Engineer

Project Manager
Administrative Assistant
Firefighter

Financial Assistant
Firefighter

Community Relations Officer
Office Assistant

Police Officer Recruit
Financial Assistant

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Water Supply Supervisor
Buyer, Senior

Office Assistant

Office Assistant

Railway Conductor

Engr Technician Il

Police Officer Recruit

Office Manager

Tax & License Compliance Officer
Management Analyst Il
Court Clerk

WWTP Assistant

Firefighter

Telecom Engineer
Environmental Technician
Management Analyst |
Systems Power Dispatcher Cand

$49,150.00
$58,594.00

Power
Police

$53,685.00 Water

$49,150.00
$51,501.00
$65,624.00
$57,678.00
$54,184.00
$77,043.00
$77,043.00
$49,150.00
$59,592.00
$66,435.00
$78,208.00
$109,221.00

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Power

Power

Environmental Services

Public Assembly Facilities/PAF
Rail

Rail

Finance

Environmental Services
Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Power

Power

$54,184.00 Water

$56,814.00
$49,150.00
$56,814.00

Fire
Power
Fire

$71,323.00 Community & Media Services

$40,706.00
$60,341.00
$56,909.00
$58,594.00
$56,814.00

Public Works

Police

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Police

Fire

$84,094.00 Water

$74,818.00
$40,706.00
$40,706.00
$77,043.00
$57,283.00
$61,506.00

Finance
Power

Public Works
Rail

Power

Police

$69,805.00 Community Economic Development

$66,435.00

Neighborhood & Community Svcs

$59,592.00 City Attorney's Office

$40,227.00
$51,230.00
$56,814.00
$86,965.00
$50,939.00

Municipal Court
Environmental Services
Fire

Power

Environmental Services

$56,950.00 City Manager

$83,803.00

Power

Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



1w

Ethnic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin

Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin

Age
27

25
46
32
51
34
45
30
27
47
29
54
48
30
22
23
31
32
41
33
40
31
34
41
27
49
44
26
31
32
37
47
36
36
49
49
30
57
29
42
45
42
26
46

Postal code
98405

98402
98584
98375
98371
98367
98407
98932
98188
98374
98031
98446
98338
98374
98445
98466
98003
98338
98023
98023
98597
98424
98092
98513
98498
98404
98391
98373
98402
98006
98465
98387
98092
98445
98512
98406
98403
98023
98092
98323
98407
98407
98512
98373
98408



White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin

23
23
28
30
38
40
28
25
28
32
54
31
57
28
23
54
23
23
36
53
43
47
35
36
38
37
22
24
32
35
56
31
31
49
36
49
31
45
50
37
20
44
26
30
41
30
34
56
35

98388
98372
98408
98335
98360
98502
98001
98003
98371
98406
98109
98092
98032
98405
98466
98466
98445
98531
98466
98375
98338
98466
98038
98387
98126
98383
98405
98402
98155
98446
98498
98375
98122
98116
98133
98038
98328
98405
98023
98122
98366
98466
98360
983732539
98409
98023
98408
98404
98372



White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

36
42
33
50
29
31
43
35
27
50
38
25
48
30
29
42
28
43
35
39
36
46
27
43
36
48
54
38
33
40
35
40
60
30
59
39
28
46
40
22
26
68
40
35
54
27
53
33
22

98407
98406
98498
98404
98445
98383
98387
98390
98328
98408
98387
98374
98375
98403
98328
98411
98047
98444
98391
98466
98198
98409
98424
98444
98532
98372
98375
98332
98166
98444
98466
98498
98418
98408
98402
98332
98373
98387
98564
98003
08837
98564
98422
98407
98446
98003
98335
98371
98445



White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

25
31
33
64
32
37
26
27
51
26
22
29
29
33
41
41
53
27
37
57
32
39
38
23
36
32
33
55
28
27
28
31
29
24
55
31
54
32
26
42
31
26
27
31
27
38
34

38

98466
98387
98409
984674159
98405
98444
98408
98407
98373
98405
98327
98408
98092
98446
98501
98117
98501
98226
98155
97214
98406
98498
98502
98407
98407
98117
98403
98422
98466
98338
98391
98387
98406
98402
98445
98407
98374
98374
98466
98387
98444
98338
98422
98270
98371
98408
98406
98499
98409



White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Not Specified/Other
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

27
39
30
55
32
26
37
40
37
48
36
37
40
44
49
34
50
45
26
41
24
29
29
37
34
60
51
25
57
45
29
27
40
48
54
41
40
27
50
30
38

98023
98321
98391
98404
98333
98387
98375
98042
98371
98408
98466
98466
98038
98366
98516
98405
98371
98498
98102
98092
98387
98409
98312
98499
98004
98022
98042
98531
98387
98439
98375
98513
98407
98059
98166
98387
98338
98002
98406
98403
98446
98366



